
KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 
PROCEEDINGS 

 
KAU – Academic ––  Plan Scheme 2013- 2014 – Allotment of Post graduate Contingencies 
and Fellowships in KAU – Administrative & Technical sanctions  – accorded - Orders 
issued. 

ACADEMIC WING 
No. Acad/C2/40321/2012                       Dated, Vellanikkara,  02.01.2014 
Read:- 1. Note No. BGA1/29946/2013 dated 10.12.2013 of Comptroller, K.A.U. 
 2. G.O. (Rt.) No. 930/2013/AD dated 28.5.2013. 
 

ORDER 
 
 The Comptroller, Kerala Agricultural University vide Note read (1) above has stated 
that an amount of Rs.19,400,000 (Rupees One Crore ninety four lakhs) is assigned for 
K.A.U JRF/SRF and PG and Ph D contingencies to the students of Kerala Agricultural 
University. 
 
 In the Academic year 2012-13 Government have approved the proposal submitted 
by K.A.U to the State Planning Board for the disbursement of PG/Ph D contingencies and 
both JRF and SRF to PG and Ph D students.  The contingency amount of Rs.100000 to  
Ph D students and Rs.40000/- to PG students and Fellowship @ Rs.3000/- per month to  
Ph D students and Rs.2000/- per month to PG students. 
 
 The college wise split up of the amount is shown below: 
 
 
Name of the College 

 
No. of 
students 

Monthly Fellowship 
Rs.3000/ for Ph D  
Rs.2000/ for PG 

Contingency @ 
Rs.100000/ for Ph D 

40000/ for PG 

 
      TOTAL 

 P.G. Ph.D  
College of Agriculture, 
Vellayani 

91 30 2184 000 
        1080 000 

2120 000 
1800 000 

 
7184 000 

 
College of Horticulture, 
Vellanikkara 

106 29 2544  000 
       1044  000 

2560,000 
2200,000 

 
8348,000 

 
College of Agriculture, 
Padannakkad 

3 - 72,000 80,000 1,52,,000 
 

College of Forestry, 
Vellanikkara 

17 
- 

7 4080,000 
252,000 

480,000 
200,000 

1,340,000 

College of Co-
operation, Banking & 
Management, 
Vellanikkara 

 
7 

 
- 

168,000 280 000 448,000 

Kelappaji College Agrl.  
Engg. & Technology, 
Tavanur 

6 1 144,000 
           36,000 

240,000 
100 000 

5,20,000 

GRAND TOTAL 230 67 79,32,000 1,00,60,000 1,79,92,000 
 
 



 The Comptroller, K.A.U  has also requested to issue Administrative and Technical 
sanction on the actual student strength. 
 
 In the circumstances following orders are issued: 
 

1) Sanction is hereby accorded to disburse PG/Ph D contingencies and Fellowship 
@ Rs100000 for Ph D and Rs.40000/- to PG students as contingency and 
Rs.3000/- per month for Ph D and Rs. 2000/- per month as Fellowship to PG 
students of K.A.U during the academic year 2013-14 as proposed above. 

2) The Comptroller will release the amount to each College as per the budget outlay 
in the table shown above. 

3) The Heads of all Colleges will submit the demand for funds in respect of their 
Colleges to the Comptroller, K.A.U. 

 
 
                                                                                               
     
                                    Sd/- 

                                            REGISTRAR  
 

To 
 

The Comptroller, KAU, Vellanikkara 
The Deans & Associate Deans of all Colleges under KAU. 
Academic Officers of all Colleges. 
Professor (Academic), KAU HQ, Vellanikkara. 
 
 

Copy to:- PS to Vice-Chancellor / PA to  Registrar / PA to Comptroller/Steno to 
Director of Students Welfare,/Director of Extension/Steno to Director of 
Research/Steno to Director (Acad & PGS)/Dy. Registrar (Acad)/Dy. 
Registrar (Admn. I & II)/Section Officer, GA, G-1/Section Officers Acad-A, 
B, C, D & E/ Stock File/ Spare. 

 
 
 
  
                                                                                        // Forwarded by order // 
 
 
 
                                                                                          SECTION OFFICER 
 
 
 
 
 
Fb/7.1.14          


