KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY <u>PROCEEDINGS</u>

KAU – Academic — Plan Scheme 2013- 2014 – Allotment of Post graduate Contingencies and Fellowships in KAU – Administrative & Technical sanctions – accorded - Orders issued.

ACADEMIC WING

No. Acad/C2/40321/2012

Dated, Vellanikkara, 02.01.2014

Read:- 1. Note No. BGA1/29946/2013 dated 10.12.2013 of Comptroller, K.A.U. 2. G.O. (Rt.) No. 930/2013/AD dated 28.5.2013.

<u>ORDER</u>

The Comptroller, Kerala Agricultural University vide Note read (1) above has stated that an amount of Rs.19,400,000 (Rupees One Crore ninety four lakhs) is assigned for K.A.U JRF/SRF and PG and Ph D contingencies to the students of Kerala Agricultural University.

In the Academic year 2012-13 Government have approved the proposal submitted by K.A.U to the State Planning Board for the disbursement of PG/Ph D contingencies and both JRF and SRF to PG and Ph D students. The contingency amount of Rs.100000 to Ph D students and Rs.40000/- to PG students and Fellowship @ Rs.3000/- per month to Ph D students and Rs.2000/- per month to PG students.

			Monthly Fellowship	Contingency @	
Name of the College	No.	of	Rs.3000/ for Ph D	Rs.100000/ for Ph D	TOTAL
	studer	nts	Rs.2000/ for PG	40000/ for PG	
	P.G.	Ph.D			
College of Agriculture,	91	30	2184 000	2120 000	
Vellayani			1080 000	1800 000	7184 000
College of Horticulture,	106	29	2544 000	2560,000	
Vellanikkara			1044 000	2200,000	8348,000
College of Agriculture,	3	-	72,000	80,000	1,52,,000
Padannakkad					
College of Forestry,	17	7	4080,000	480,000	1,340,000
Vellanikkara	-		252,000	200,000	
College of Co-			168,000	280 000	448,000
operation, Banking &	7	-			
Management,					
Vellanikkara					
Kelappaji College Agrl.	6	1	144,000	240,000	5,20,000
Engg. & Technology,			36,000	100 000	
Tavanur					
GRAND TOTAL	230	67	79,32,000	1,00,60,000	1,79,92,000

The college wise split up of the amount is shown below:

The Comptroller, K.A.U has also requested to issue Administrative and Technical sanction on the actual student strength.

In the circumstances following orders are issued:

- Sanction is hereby accorded to disburse PG/Ph D contingencies and Fellowship
 @ Rs100000 for Ph D and Rs.40000/- to PG students as contingency and Rs.3000/- per month for Ph D and Rs. 2000/- per month as Fellowship to PG students of K.A.U during the academic year 2013-14 as proposed above.
- 2) The Comptroller will release the amount to each College as per the budget outlay in the table shown above.
- 3) The Heads of all Colleges will submit the demand for funds in respect of their Colleges to the Comptroller, K.A.U.

Sd/-REGISTRAR

То

The Comptroller, KAU, Vellanikkara The Deans & Associate Deans of all Colleges under KAU. Academic Officers of all Colleges. Professor (Academic), KAU HQ, Vellanikkara.

Copy to:- PS to Vice-Chancellor / PA to Registrar / PA to Comptroller/Steno to Director of Students Welfare,/Director of Extension/Steno to Director of Research/Steno to Director (Acad & PGS)/Dy. Registrar (Acad)/Dy. Registrar (Admn. I & II)/Section Officer, GA, G-1/Section Officers Acad-A, B, C, D & E/ Stock File/ Spare.

// Forwarded by order //

SECTION OFFICER

Fb/7.1.14